computed in point 6 or point 7 as
applicable.

9. i. Declaration by the acquirer, that the Yes, both transferor and transferee have
transferor and transferee have complied complied/will comply with all applicable disclosure
( during 3 years prior to the date of requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover
proposed acquisition)/ will comply Regulations, 2011.
with applicable disclosure
requirements in Chapter V of the
Takeover Regulations, 2011
( corresponding provisions of the
repealed Takeover Regulations, 1997)

ii. The aforesaid disclosures made
during previous 3 years prior to the
date of proposed acquisition to be
furnished.

I 0. Declaration by the acquirer that all the Yes, We as Acquirer, have complied with all the
conditions specified under regulation relevant conditions specified under Regulation
I 0(1 )(a) with respect to exemptions has I 0( 1 )(a)(i)(ii) with respect to exemptions
been dulv complied with.

11. Shareholding details Before the proposed After the proposed
transaction transaction
No. of % w.r.t. No.of % w.r.t
shares/voting total shares/voting total
rights share rights share

capital of capital of
TC TC

a. Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than
sellers)(*)
Mr. Aakil Mahajan (Son) 997,628 0.90 1,097,628 0.99
Ms. Ashaita Mahajan (Daughter) 957,028 0.86 1,057,028 0.95

b. Seller(s) (Mr. Anand Mahaian) 609,904 0.55 409,904 0.37

Note:

• (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
• The above discfosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is

more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly
authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

I'"'

Si ed on behalf ;7 )
Mr. Aakil Anand Mahajan and Mrs. Ashaita Mahajan

Date : August 5, 2019
Place : Mumbai

Annexure

Shareholding details Before the proposed After the proposed
transaction transaction
No. of % w.r.t. No. of % w.r.t